

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City

October 11, 2021

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM

NO. 89 s. 2021

To: Master Teachers Grade Leaders Class Advisers

SCHOOL ORIENTATION ON THE REVISED IMPLEMENTATION OF HOMEROOM GUIDANCE (HG) DURING CRISIS SITUATION FOR S.Y. 2021-2022

- 1. This office announces the School Orientation on the Revised Implementation of Homeroom Guidance during crisis situation for S.Y. 2021-2022 on October 14,2021 at 1:30-3:00PM via google meet.
- 2. For information and dissemination.

AGANAS DIANAL PA Principal II







Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City



School ID: 162503 Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan Telephone No.: (044)307-0131 ● Website: http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com Email Address: <u>162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph</u>





Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City



School ID: 162503 Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan Telephone No.: (044)307-0131 ● Website: http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com Email Address: <u>162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph</u>





Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City

2021 SCHOOL ORIENTATION ON THE REVISED IMPLEMENTATION OF HOMEROOM GUIDANCE (HG) DURING CRISIS SITUATION FOR S.Y. 2021-2022 October 7,2021 @1:30-3:00PM

National Anthem	
Opening Prayer	
Opening Remarks	DIANALYN A. PALAGANAS Principal II
Homeroom Guidance Context	
Homeroom Guidance Program Procedure	
Roles and Responsibilities of DepEd Officers	
Assessment of Learners' Development and Monitoring of the Program	
Budget of Work/Weekly Home Learning Plan	
Question and Answer	
Awarding of Certificate	

PROGRAMME







Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City



School ID: 162503 Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan Telephone No.: (044)307-0131 ● Website: http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com Email Address: <u>162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph</u>

